
Federal Contract Opportunities Update

Notices for November 18-24, 2019 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between November 18-24,
2019 that pertain to hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental
contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does not necessarily contain
EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification
of solicitation amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

BPA SETUP - LABORATORY ANALYSIS FOR WATER AND SOIL TOXICITY PARAMETERS
(COMBINE) 
SOL: 140R2020Q0008 
DUE: 112619 
NAICS: 541380. THIS REQUEST FOR QUOTE IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE,
NAICS code 541380, size standard $16.5M. Contractor shall provide laboratory analysis of
water/soil samples for toxicity parameters in accordance with the Performance Work
Statement. The 5-year period of performance runs from December 1, 2019, to November 30,
2024. The samples may be collected throughout the states of California, Oregon and Nevada.
Reclamation will be responsible for supplying and delivering the samples to the contractor.
OFFERS ARE DUE VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 9:30 AM ET ON NOVEMBER 26, 2019. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/15d2b020c4a5422e9cb94549933bc9df/view 
Posted: Nov 21, 2019 11:43 am EST 
SPONSOR: Bureau Of Reclamation, Sacramento, CA. 

WASTE MANAGEMENT AND SMALL ARMS RANGE SUPPORT ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNICAL
SERVICES CONTRACT, IDIQ (SRCSGT) 
SOL: N6945020R0019 
DUE: 121119 
NAICS: 562910. THE PROPOSED CONTRACT IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR CERTIFIED 8(a)
BUSINESSES under NAICS code 562910 (Remediation Services), size standard $22M.
Interested certified 8(a) concerns should indicate interest in the acquisition as early as
possible but not later than 14 days from the date of this notice. NAVFAC Southeast intends to
award one IDIQ Environmental Technical Services contract for Environmental Restoration
projects in support of NAVFAC SE's area of responsibility, primarily encompassing South
Carolina, Georgia, Florida, Alabama, Tennessee, Mississippi, Louisiana, Arkansas, Missouri,
Texas, Kansas, Oklahoma, the Caribbean (Puerto Rico, Guantanamo Bay Cuba, etc.), and
other locations as necessary. This anticipated firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract is valued at $4M
over a 5-year ordering period. Work under this Contract involves multi-disciplinary planning
and environmental investigations for a wide variety of projects and tasks, including but are
not limited to hazardous waste and other regulated waste management and release support;
small arms firing range clearance, maintenance, and monitoring services; site investigations,
monitoring and evaluations; and aqueous film-forming foam control, removal and disposal.
Interested firms should answer the Market Research Questionnaire. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY
2:00 PM ET ON DECEMBER 11, 2019. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/8bebd11cd77c4526825cf1d52466d06d/view 
Posted: Nov 20, 2019 07:45 am EST 
SPONSOR: NAVFAC Atlantic CMD, NAVFAC Southeast. 

ARCHITECTURE AND ENGINEERING ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES (AE ES 2020) FOR THE UNITED
STATES AIR FORCE (SRCSGT) 
SOL: FA8903-20-D-XTBD 
DUE: 122319 
NAICS: 562910. The purpose of this sources sought is to conduct market research to gain
knowledge of interest, capabilities, and qualifications of various members of industry for A-E

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for November 18-24, 2019

https://fbo.gov/
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/15d2b020c4a5422e9cb94549933bc9df/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/8bebd11cd77c4526825cf1d52466d06d/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


services primarily to be utilized in support of the Air Force Civil Engineering Center (AFCEC)
multi-billion dollar environmental program, which will be executed by various agents,
including AFCEC, USACE, AF base contracting, and other federal agencies. The Air Force is
considering a suite of A-E contracts valued at approximately $1B with an ordering period of
up to 10 years. The anticipated NAICS code for this procurement is 562910 (Environmental
Remediation Services), small business size standard 750 employees. This suite of contracts is
expected to replace the current suite of A-E contracts for design and environmental oversight
entitled AE ES 13. The A-E services capabilities will generally remain the same (the general
scope of the AE ES 13 suite). However, depending on results of market research, the AF may
consider awarding one or more single or multiple IDIQ contracts for multi-disciplinary or
single-disciplinary A-E efforts. Furthermore, this market research will aid in determining the
geographical locations or functional areas for each IDIQ contract (which may differ from the
current AE13 ES suite of contracts). Interested parties who consider themselves qualified to
perform the work described in the attachments to the notice posted at Contract Opportunities
are invited to submit a response to this sources sought. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO
LATER THAN 2:00 PM CT ON DECEMBER 23, 2019. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/4ad5dbc1c90d4e1fb3d76bef5813774d/view 
Posted: Nov 18, 2019 10:28 am CST 
SPONSOR: Dept of the Air Force, AFMC, AF Installation & Mission Support Center, FA8903
772 ESS PK, JBSA Lackland, TX. 

R--TECHNICAL EVALUATION AND MARKET ASSESSMENT SUPPORT (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HERC19R0023 
NAICS: 541611. For updates to this presolicitation notice, including the actual solicitation,
monitor FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC19R0023&agency=EPA. U.S. EPA has
need for a contractor to provide support to EPA's Office of Water, Office of Wastewater
Management (OWM), in supporting the implementation of water-efficiency programs. The
WaterSense market-enhancement program helps end-users identify water-efficient products
and programs. Contractor efforts will broadly support EPA's efforts to increase U.S. water
efficiency. Successful contractors will be expected to provide technical support services to aid
the Agency in the following task areas, primarily in the water efficiency arena: market
transformation strategy development; technical analysis of programs and products; voluntary
specification development for products, programs, and/or services; general voluntary program
support; market/industry analysis; partnership development; product certification and
conformity assessment; tracking, evaluation & analysis; marketing and outreach; consumer
education; customer service/relationship management; recognition; website development and
maintenance; and general outreach materials development, such as case studies,
newsletters, slide shows, brochures, videos, and public displays. RELEASE OF THE
SOLICITATION IS ANTICIPATED ON OR AFTER DECEMBER 3, 2019. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/6a4dbe965efb47fc9d4b0129c0a10489/view 
Posted: Nov 18, 2019 02:13 pm EST 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Cincinnati Acquisition Div., OH. 

Z--NCO 5 ASBESTOS LEAD MOLD IDIQ (PRESOL) 
SOL: 36C24519R0111 
NAICS: 562910. WHEN THE SOLICITATION IS RELEASED, IT WILL BE ISSUED AS A
SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS (SDVOSB) SET-ASIDE
PROCUREMENT, NAICS code 562910, size standard $36.5M. The VA aims to award multiple
abatement contracts for the Veterans Affairs Maryland Healthcare System (VAMHCS), VA
Medical Centers in Central/Eastern West Virginia, VA Medical Centers in Western West
Virginia, and VA Medical Center in Washington, DC. The term of the Asbestos, Mold, Lead
Abatement IDIQ will be for a one-year Base Period from date of award, with four one-year
options, overall value of all contracts combined not to exceed a total of $15M. The resulting
contracts will not have fixed unit costs. Under the Asbestos, Mold, Lead Abatement IDIQ all
contract work will be completed through individual task orders awarded for individual projects
in VISN 5/NCO 5. RELEASE OF THE SOLICITATION PACKAGE IS ANTICIPATED ON OR ABOUT
JANUARY 6, 2020. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/c76ce5794a334e09818c23816fd6975b/view 
Posted: Nov 21, 2019 10:48 am EST 
SPONSOR: Department of Veterans Affairs, 245-Network Contract Office 5 (36C245). 

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for November 18-24, 2019

https://beta.sam.gov/opp/4ad5dbc1c90d4e1fb3d76bef5813774d/view
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC19R0023&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC19R0023&agency=EPA
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/6a4dbe965efb47fc9d4b0129c0a10489/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/c76ce5794a334e09818c23816fd6975b/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


F--REGION 2 - EMERGENCY RAPID RESPONSE SERVICES (ERRS) (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HE0219R0002 
NAICS: 562910. U.S. EPA REGION 2 INTENDS TO ISSUE A COMPETITIVE SMALL BUSINESS
SET-ASIDE SOLICITATION (NAICS code 562910, size standard 750 employees) to provide
Emergency and Rapid Response Services (ERRS) for time-critical removals and rapid remedial
actions with respect to the release or threat of release of oil, hazardous and toxic wastes,
petroleum products, hazardous substances, or pollutants, contaminants or fire or explosion
hazards, that pose an actual or potential threat to human health or welfare, or the
environment. This procurement will also include the cleanup for incidents involving weapons
of mass destruction; acts of terrorism; nuclear, biological and chemical incidents; and natural
or man-made disasters. These services are to be provided within the EPA Region 2
geographic area, which includes the states of New York and New Jersey, and the territories of
Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands. It is the Government's intent to award several
performance-based IDIQ-type contracts for a maximum period of performance of 60 months.
SOLICITATION 68HE0219R0002 WILL BE ISSUED AT AN UNSPECIFIED LATER DATE. Monitor
FedConnect for updates at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0219R0002&agency=EPA. 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/ccedeb319edf422eb505a2812bc6eef2/view 
Posted: Nov 21, 2019 09:55 am EST 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Region 2 Contracting Office, Edison, NJ. 

USACE SACRAMENTO DISTRICT MEGA MATOC (PRESOL) 
SOL: W91238-20-S-2078 
NAICS: 562910. This is a pre-solicitation notice regarding the upcoming MEGA MATOC by the
USACE-Sacramento District (SPK). THE SOLICITATION WILL BE ISSUED ON AN
UNRESTRICTED BASIS. Sources sought/capability statement responses are NOT requested for
this action. DRAFT performance work statements are attached to this presolicitation notice as
background and comments from potential offerors are welcomed. A ProjNet entry will be
created for inquiries/comments. FUDS Fort Douglas will be the seed task order at time of
MEGA award. Please note the posted documents are DRAFTS and subject to change prior to
solicitation. [NOTE: No potential solicitation release date is indicated.] 
CITE: https://beta.sam.gov/opp/931ea9f4d5354f118da3eae534ed0d72/view 
Posted: Nov 21, 2019 06:31 am PST 
SPONSOR: US Army Engineer District Sacramento. 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Contract Opportunities Update
Notices for November 18-24, 2019

https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0219R0002&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0219R0002&agency=EPA
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/ccedeb319edf422eb505a2812bc6eef2/view
https://beta.sam.gov/opp/931ea9f4d5354f118da3eae534ed0d72/view
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

